Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited

Prices in UK Pounds Sterling

All kilts hand sewn to traditional pattern or stripe

Kilts - 130z
5yard/ 4.6 mtrs

6 yard / 5.5 mtrs

6 1/2 yard / 5.9 mtrs
7 yard / 6.4 mtrs

7 1/2 yard / 6.9 mtrs
8 yard/ 7.3 mtrs

8 1/2 yard / 7.8 mtrs
9 yard / 8.2 mtrs

Kilts in Regimental Tartan

to MOD specification extra
Box Pleats extra
Doublets

MD1/GP1 white piping

MD2/GP2 white piping & gold russia
MD3/GP3 white piping & silver russia
MD4/GP4 gold russia & 1/2" braid
MD5/GPS5 silver russia & 1/2" braid
MD6/GP6 as above with extra gold trim
MD7/GP7 as above with extra silver trim

Scrolls on Collar & Cuff extra
GP/PC1

GP/PC 6/7

Argyll Jacket

Stock Sizes - Black Barathea

Made to Measure - Black Barathea

Vest

Plaids

Fully fringed and hand twisted

Pipers Plaid 3 1/2 yard

Pipers Plaid 4 yard

Drummers Plaid

Plaids in Regimental Cloth extra

Glengarries & Balmorals
Plain Balmoral

Diced Balmoral

Plain Glengarry

Diced Glengarry

Budget Glengarry

Tam O' Shanter

Hackles

Feather Bonnet
Glengarry/Balmoral One Colour
Glengarry/Balmoral Two Colour
Imitation Blackcock Feather

Ex VAT
229.17
239.17
24417
249.17
254.17
275.00
279.17
283.33

Ex VAT
50.00

62.50

Ex VAT
400.00
429.17
429.17
445.83
445.83
462.50
464.50

50.00
333.33
375.00

Ex VAT
207.50
291.67

65.83

Ex VAT

182.50
200.00
166.67

65.00

Ex VAT
55.00
63.33
64.17
71.67
19.08
56.67

Ex VAT
21.67
8.71
9.54
28.83

Incl VAT
275.00
287.00
293.00
299.00
305.00
330.00
335.00
240.00

Incl VAT
60.00

75.00

Incl VAT
480.00
515.00
515.00
535.00
535.00
555.00
555.00

60.00
400.00
450.00

Incl VAT
249.00
350.00

79.00

Incl VAT

219.00
240.00
200.00

78.00

Incl VAT
66.00
76.00
77.00
86.00
22.90
68.00

Incl VAT
26.00
10.45
11.45
34.60

Feather Bonnets
Price includes hackle
Ostrich Feather - 4 tails
Ostrich Feather - 5 tails

Pipe Band Sporrans

A - Square Metal Top

B - Embossed Top

C - Rounded Patent Leather Top
Pockets if required

Sporran Straps
Leather Strap
Chain Strap

Chevrons (per bar)
1/2" Silver or Gold Braid

Badges - Pipes & Drums
Cotton Embroidery
Gold or Silver Embroidery

Badges - Pipe or Drum Major
Gold or Silver with Laurel Leaf
Metal c/p Pipes or Drums

Collar Dogs
Thistle, Stag or Lion (per pair)

Cap Badges
Clan Crested
1 3/4" Stone/Thistle/Lion

Plaid Brooches
3 1/2" Badge or Stone from

Hose
Plain
Piper
Hose Tops
Sock Tops

Flashes

Single (per pair)
Double (per pair)
Guards (per pair)

Spats

Pure White (button or velcro)
Cream (button or velcro)
Made to Measure

extra
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Ex VAT

216.67
237.50

Ex VAT
187.50
187.50
187.50

16.67

Ex VAT
10.00
12.50

Ex VAT
5.00

Ex VAT
7.50
11.67

Ex VAT
17.50
3.29

Ex VAT
5.00

Ex VAT
14.58
14.58

Ex VAT
41.66

Ex VAT
9.59
15.83
70.83
12.50

Ex VAT
9.92
11.58
11.58

Ex VAT
46.67
46.67
50.00

Pipe Band

Incl VAT

260.00
285.00

Incl VAT
225.00
225.00
225.00

20.00

Incl VAT
12.00
14.00

Incl VAT
6.00

Incl VAT
9.00
14.00

Incl VAT
21.00
3.95

Incl VAT
6.00

Incl VAT
17.50
17.50

Incl VAT
49.99

Incl VAT
11.50
19.00
85.00
15.00

Incl VAT
11.90
13.90
13.90

Incl VAT
56.00
56.00
60.00



Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited
Prices in UK Pounds Sterling

Inverness Capes
Standard
Band Spec

Rosettes
Gaelic Knots/Rosettes
White Cockade

Gauntlets
Small, Medium, Large, Ex Large

Ghillie Brogues - Leather Uppers
Man Made or Leather Sole
Bar & Buckle

Pipe Band Equipment

Pipe Band Belt

Pipe Band Belt Buckle
Pipers/Drummers Cross Belt

Practice Chanters
Practice Chanters - from

Reeds

Pipe Chanter Reed (each)
Practice Chanter Reed (each)
Cane Drone Reed (each)
Plastic Drone Reed (set of 3)

Pipe Bags

Hide

Canmore

Bannatyne - Hide Zipper
Bannatyne - Synthetic Zipper

Bagpipe Covers

Velvet, Tartan or Corduroy

Silver or Gilt Fringe extra
Zip extra

Pipe Cords
Wool
Silk

Pipe Ribbons
Tartan, velcro fitted

Seasoning
Air-tight

Hemp
Hemp 50 gms
Black Hemp 50 gms
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Ex VAT
49.17
57.50

Ex VAT
10.75
9.17

Ex VAT
23.33

Ex VAT
57.50
100.00

Ex VAT
36.67
25.42

120.83

Ex VAT
20.83

Ex VAT
6.58
3.83
1.92

24.92

Ex VAT
62.50
87.50

108.33
83.33

Ex VAT
29.08
12.50

8.33

Ex VAT
14.92
25.00

Ex VAT
29.08

Ex VAT
10.00

Ex VAT
4.38
6.25

Incl VAT
59.00
69.00

Incl VAT
12.90
11.00

Incl VAT
28.00

Incl VAT
69.00
120.00

Incl VAT
44.00
30.50

145.00

Incl VAT
25.00

Incl VAT
7.90
4.60
2.30

29.90

Incl VAT
75.00
105.00
130.00
100.00

Incl VAT
34.90
15.00
10.00

Incl VAT
17.90
30.00

Incl VAT
34.90

Incl VAT
12.00

Incl VAT
5.25
7.50
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Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited

Summary - Terms and Conditions

Please note that there is no right to cancel for goods made

to the customers specification or for services that have

already been completed. In the event that the customer has used
the goods more than was necessary to decide if they were
suitable we may charge the customer up to the contract price

of the goods.

FAULTY GOODS

Refunds

If goods are found to be faulty the customer may return the goods
and claim a full refund up to 30 days after purchase or delivery

of the item. Goods should be returned to the address below

with proof of purchase. Refunds will be processed within

14 days of receipt of goods.

DELIVERY

Goods made to the Customers Specification

Due to circumstances beyond our control the availability of
fabrics used in the manufacture of Higland Wear may vary
thoughout the year. As a consequence we cannot provide
customers with accurate delivery times.

We always attempt to offer an estimated delivery date, however
if you have a specific delivery deadline and this does not

match your expectations please let us know.

CANCELLATION

Goods

You may cancel an order within 14 days unless you have
agreed that work should commence before that period expires.

POSTAGE /ADDITIONAL COSTS

We are unable to calculate accurate shipping charges in advance
as these depend on the carrier, service and weight of the parcel.
Prices can be supplied once the order is ready for dispatch
Additional costs may be charged at the request of the customer
eg. Express delivery, Change of Carrier, Insurance etc

COMPLAINTS
Should you have a query or complaint regarding any of our goods
or services then please contact-

Managing Director

Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited

39-43 High Street, Blairgowrie, PH10 6DA
email: info@piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk
tel: 01250 872131 fax: 01250 873649
Company Reg No 21600

Vat Registration No 762044350

For further information on your consumer rights please refer to -
Consumer Rights Act 2015 / Trading Standards

Full Terms & Conditions are available to view online at -
http://www.piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk/hi-terms.htm
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Cancellation of Products or Services

You have the right to cancel this contract if you so wish, within
14 days of placing an order. Cancellation should be made in
writing, or by e-mail to:

Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited, 39-43 High Street
Blairgowrie, Perthshire, PH10 6DA
email : info@piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk

The following form may be used to exercise this right and can be
delivered in person, by email, or sent by post - in which case you
should obtain a Certificate of Posting or Recorded Delivery Slip.
You are advised to take a copy of the cancellation notice before
returning it.

Please complete and return this section only if you wish
to cancel the order.

|/ We (delete as appropriate) hereby give notice that | / We
wish to cancel my/our order/contract

Date of Order:

Order Reference:

Customer Name and Address:

Signature:

Date:

Where the customer has agreed that work may commence
before the 14 day cancellation period expires, they should sign
below to confirm this agreement and they understand that if they
decide to cancel within 14 days, reasonable payment may be due
for work already carried out prior to cancellation.

|/ We agree that Piob Mhor of Scotland ( or their agents)
may commence WOork on.................... (date), before my
cancellation period has expired.

| understand that if | decide to cancel within 14 days, | may be
asked to pay for any work that has been done prior to my
cancellation.

Signature:

Date:
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