Prices in UK Pounds Sterling

All kilts hand sewn to traditional pattern or stripe

Kilts - 13oz		Ex VAT	Incl VAT	Feather Bonnets Ex V		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
5 yard / 4.6 mtrs		229.17	275.00	Price includes hackle			
6 yard / 5.5 mtrs		239.17	287.00	Ostrich Feather - 4 tails		216.67	260.00
6 1/2 yard / 5.9 mtrs		244.17	293.00	Ostrich Feather - 5 tails		237.50	285.00
7 yard / 6.4 mtrs		249.17	299.00				
7 1/2 yard / 6.9 mtrs		254.17	305.00	Pipe Band Sporrans		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
8 yard / 7.3 mtrs		275.00	330.00	A - Square Metal Top		187.50	225.00
8 1/2 yard / 7.8 mtrs		279.17	335.00	B - Embossed Top	•		225.00
9 yard / 8.2 mtrs		283.33	240.00	C - Rounded Patent Leather Top		187.50	225.00
				Pockets if required	extra	16.67	20.00
Kilts in Regimental Tartan		Ex VAT	Incl VAT				
to MOD specification	extra	50.00	60.00	Sporran Straps		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
				Leather Strap		10.00	12.00
Box Pleats	extra	62.50	75.00	Chain Strap		12.50	14.00
Doublets		Ex VAT	Incl VAT	Chevrons (per bar)		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
MD1/GP1 white piping		400.00	480.00	1/2" Silver or Gold Braid		5.00	6.00
MD2/GP2 white piping & gold russia		429.17	515.00				
MD3/GP3 white piping & silver russia		429.17	515.00	Badges - Pipes & Drums	jes - Pipes & Drums		Incl VAT
MD4/GP4 gold russia & 1/2" braid		445.83	535.00	Cotton Embroidery		7.50	9.00
MD5/GP5 silver russia & 1/2" brai	d	445.83	535.00	Gold or Silver Embroidery		11.67	14.00
MD6/GP6 as above with extra gold trim		462.50	555.00				
MD7/GP7 as above with extra silv	er trim	464.50	555.00	Badges - Pipe or Drum Major		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Scrolls on Collar & Cuff	extra	50.00	60.00	Gold or Silver with Laurel Leaf		17.50	21.00
GP/PC1		333.33	400.00	Metal c/p Pipes or Drums		3.29	3.95
GP/PC 6/7		375.00	450.00				
				Collar Dogs		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Argyll Jacket		Ex VAT	Incl VAT	Thistle, Stag or Lion (per pair)		5.00	6.00
Stock Sizes - Black Barathea		207.50	249.00				
Made to Measure - Black Barathea		291.67	350.00	Cap Badges Ex VA		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Vest		65.83	79.00			14.58	17.50
				1 3/4" Stone/Thistle/Lion		14.58	17.50
Plaids		Ex VAT	Incl VAT				
Fully fringed and hand twisted				Plaid Brooches		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Pipers Plaid 3 1/2 yard		182.50	219.00	3 1/2" Badge or Stone from		41.66	49.99
Pipers Plaid 4 yard		200.00	240.00				
Drummers Plaid		166.67	200.00	Hose		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Plaids in Regimental Cloth	extra	65.00	78.00	Plain		9.59	11.50
				Piper		15.83	19.00
Glengarries & Balmorals		Ex VAT	Incl VAT	Hose Tops		70.83	85.00
Plain Balmoral		55.00	66.00	Sock Tops		12.50	15.00
Diced Balmoral		63.33	76.00				
Plain Glengarry		64.17 71.67	77.00			Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Diced Glengarry			86.00	Single (per pair) 9.92			11.90
Budget Glengarry		19.08	22.90	Double (per pair) 11.58			13.90
Tam O' Shanter		56.67	68.00	Guards (per pair)		11.58	13.90
Hackles		Ex VAT	Incl VAT	Spats		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Feather Bonnet		21.67	26.00	,		46.67	56.00
Glengarry/Balmoral One Colour		8.71	10.45	,		46.67	56.00
Glengarry/Balmoral Two Colour		9.54	11.45	Made to Measure		50.00	60.00
Imitation Blackcock Feather		28.83	34.60				

Prices in UK Pounds Sterling

Inverness Capes		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Standard		49.17	59.00
Band Spec		57.50	69.00
Rosettes		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Gaelic Knots/Rosettes		10.75	12.90
White Cockade		9.17	11.00
Gauntlets		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Small, Medium, Large, Ex Large		23.33	28.00
Ghillie Brogues - Leather Uppers	S	Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Man Made or Leather Sole		57.50	69.00
Bar & Buckle		100.00	120.00
Pipe Band Equipment		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Pipe Band Belt		36.67	44.00
Pipe Band Belt Buckle		25.42	30.50
Pipers/Drummers Cross Belt		120.83	145.00
Practice Chanters		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Practice Chanters - from		20.83	25.00
Reeds		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Pipe Chanter Reed (each)		6.58	7.90
Practice Chanter Reed (each)		3.83	4.60
Cane Drone Reed (each)		1.92	2.30
Plastic Drone Reed (set of 3)		24.92	29.90
Pipe Bags		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Hide		62.50	75.00
Canmore		87.50	105.00
Bannatyne - Hide Zipper		108.33	130.00
Bannatyne - Synthetic Zipper		83.33	100.00
Bagpipe Covers		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Velvet, Tartan or Corduroy		29.08	34.90
Silver or Gilt Fringe	extra	12.50	15.00
Zip	extra	8.33	10.00
Pipe Cords		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Wool		14.92	17.90
Silk		25.00	30.00
Pipe Ribbons		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Tartan, velcro fitted		29.08	34.90
Seasoning		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Air-tight		10.00	12.00
Hemp		Ex VAT	Incl VAT
Hemp 50 gms		4.38	5.25
Black Hemp 50 gms		6.25	7.50

Summary - Terms and Conditions

Please note that there is no right to cancel for goods made to the customers specification or for services that have already been completed. In the event that the customer has used the goods more than was necessary to decide if they were suitable we may charge the customer up to the contract price of the goods.

FAULTY GOODS

Refunds

If goods are found to be faulty the customer may return the goods and claim a full refund up to 30 days after purchase or delivery of the item. Goods should be returned to the address below with proof of purchase. Refunds will be processed within 14 days of receipt of goods.

DELIVERY

Goods made to the Customers Specification

Due to circumstances beyond our control the availability of fabrics used in the manufacture of Higland Wear may vary thoughout the year. As a consequence we cannot provide customers with accurate delivery times.

We always attempt to offer an estimated delivery date, however if you have a specific delivery deadline and this does not match your expectations please let us know.

CANCELLATION

Goods

You may cancel an order within 14 days unless you have agreed that work should commence before that period expires.

POSTAGE /ADDITIONAL COSTS

We are unable to calculate accurate shipping charges in advance as these depend on the carrier, service and weight of the parcel. Prices can be supplied once the order is ready for dispatch Additional costs may be charged at the request of the customer eg. Express delivery, Change of Carrier, Insurance etc

COMPLAINTS

Should you have a query or complaint regarding any of our goods or services then please contact-

Managing Director
Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited
39-43 High Street, Blairgowrie, PH10 6DA
email: info@piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk
tel: 01250 872131 fax: 01250 873649
Company Reg No 21600
Vat Registration No 762044350

For further information on your consumer rights please refer to -

Consumer Rights Act 2015 / Trading Standards

Full Terms & Conditions are available to view online at http://www.piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk/hi-terms.htm

Cancellation of Products or Services

You have the right to cancel this contract if you so wish, within 14 days of placing an order. Cancellation should be made in writing, or by e-mail to:

Piob Mhor of Scotland Limited, 39-43 High Street Blairgowrie, Perthshire, PH10 6DA email: info@piobmhor-of-scotland.co.uk

The following form may be used to exercise this right and can be delivered in person, by email, or sent by post - in which case you should obtain a Certificate of Posting or Recorded Delivery Slip. You are advised to take a copy of the cancellation notice before returning it.

Please complete and return this section only if you wish to cancel the order.

I / We (delete as appropriate) hereby give notice that I / We wish to cancel my/our order/contract

Date of Order:

Order Reference:

Customer Name and Address:

Signature:

Date:

Where the customer has agreed that work may commence before the 14 day cancellation period expires, they should sign below to confirm this agreement and they understand that if they decide to cancel within 14 days, reasonable payment may be due for work already carried out prior to cancellation.

I / We agree that Piob Mhor of Scotland (or their agents) may commence work on......(date), before my cancellation period has expired.

I understand that if I decide to cancel within 14 days, I may be asked to pay for any work that has been done prior to my cancellation.

Signature:

Date: